TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/13/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gambro, Inc.		03/13/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gambro BCT, Inc.
Street Address:	10811 West Collins Avenue
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77005584	OPTIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)231-4198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032314132

Email: edie.oconnor@us.gambro.com

Correspondent Name: Edna M. O'Connor

Address Line 1: 10810 West Collins Avenue
Address Line 2: Gambro IP Department

Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TB0221-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edna M. O'Connor (Reg. No. 29252)
Signature:	/ednamoconnor29252/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0418

900073950

Date:	04/09/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=TG0127-M1CUSCoversheet#page1.tif source=TG0127-M1C3marksAssignment#page1.tif source=TG0127-M1C3marksAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0419

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

IKADEMANA ONLI				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Gambro, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Gambro BCT, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Colorado ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/13/2007 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/005584 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing OPTIA - Word and Design	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edna M. O'Connor (Reg. No. 29252)	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Gambro IP Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: <u>Lakewood</u>	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80215</u> Phone Number: <u>303-231-4132</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>303-231-4198</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-2316</u>			
Email Address: edie.oconnor@us.gambro.com	Authorized User Name Edna M. O'Connor			
9. Signature: Signature Signature Fdpa M. O'Cappor (Reg. No. 29252)	Total number of pages including cover			
Edna M. O'Connor (Reg. No. 29252) Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the /3 day of March, 2007, between Gambro, Inc., a Colorado corporation with its principal offices at 10810 West Collins Avenue, Lakewood, Colorado 80215 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and Gambro BCT, Inc., a Colorado corporation with its principal offices at 10811 West Collins Avenue, Lakewood, Colorado 80215 (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor has adopted, used, intends to use or is using through a related company, and is the owner of the trademark, trade names, and applications which are set forth in Schedule A and hereinafter, collectively referred to as "the Trademark and Trademark Applications".
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee, its subsidiary, the Trademark and Trademark Applications.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as the owner hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all the Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Trademark and Trademark Applications and all foreign equivalents thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, including all common law rights connected with the Trademark and Trademark Applications and all foreign equivalents thereof, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any past, present or future infringement, together with the goodwill of the businesses relating to the goods and services which the Trademark and Trademark Applications symbolize.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Assignor: Gambro, Inc.	Assignee: Gambro BCT, Inc.
By: Edna M. O'Connor	By: Dresin Ougra Teresa W. Ayers
Title: <u>Vice President</u>	Title: Chief Operating Officer
Date: March 13, 2007	Date: March 13, 2007
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of March, 2007.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>Budday</u> of <u>March</u> , 2007.
Notary Public	Notary Public
TAR CO	TAN TAN TO
OF COLOR	OF COLOR

My Commission Expires 11/08/2009

My Commission Expires 11/08/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0421

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.	Country	Doc. No.		
COBE - Word	8180704		Slovenia	CO-0004	T	48
OPTIA - Word and Design		77/005584	U.S.A.	TB0221	US	1
SPECTRA OPTIA - Word		5490861	China	TB0220	CN	1

RECORDED: 04/09/2007

IRADEMARK

REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0422